

25000 Burlington Road, P.O. Box 249 Kansasville, WI 53139 Phone: 262-878-2218

E-mail: clerk-treasurer@brightonwi.org Web site: www.brightonwi.org

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Please take notice that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town of Brighton on Wednesday, April 2nd, 2025 at 25000 Burlington Road, Kansasville, WI 53139. The public hearing will be held during the Plan Commission meeting beginning at 6:00 p.m. Immediately following the public hearing, the Plan Commission will consider recommending approval to the Town Board.

1. **BRIGHTONWOODS ORCHARD INC.**, 1072 288th Ave., Burlington WI 53105 (Owner), William Stone, 1072 288th Ave., Burlington WI 53105 (Agent), requesting approval of a temporary use (Section III. S. 12.18.7-4: which states that it shall be unlawful to proceed with the operation, construction, installation, enlargement or alteration of a temporary use, as defined in this ordinance, without first obtaining approval from the Kenosha County Board of Adjustments) to operate multiple special events in the A-3 Agricultural Related Manufacturing, Warehousing and Marketing Dist. on Tax Parcel #30-4-220-083-0301, Town of Brighton.

Dated this 17th day of March, 2025.

Angela Axton Clerk-Treasurer
Town of Brighton, Kenosha County